Oil Country Tubular Ltd.





OCTL/SEC/11311/2018 27th September, 2018

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd BSE's Corporate Relationship Dept 1ST Floor, New Trading Ring Routunga Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street MUMBAI – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza 5TH Floor, Plot No: C/1 G-Block, Bandra Karla Complex Bandra East MUMBAI – 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Pledge of shares by Promoter/ Promoter Group as per Regulation 31 of

SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2011

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 500313; NSE Scrip Code: OILCOUNTUB.

Further to our Letter No. OCTL/SEC/11310/2018 dt. 25th September, 1018, we attach herewith necessary disclosures in the required format as specified in SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, as received from United Steel Allied Industries Pvt, Ltd.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully For OIL COUNTRY TUBULAR LIMITED

PRIYANKA GARG Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock excha encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 3'	Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchange and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance / release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011
Name of the Taroet Company (TC)	OIL COUNTRY TUBULAR LIMITED
nere the shares of the target	Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd/ National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
company are listed	in the second se
Date of Reporting	27" September, 2018
oter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance	United Steel Aliied Industries Pvt. Ltd.,
has been created/released/invoked	

Post event holding of Encumbered shares {creation[(2)+(3)] / release {(2)-(3)] invocation[(1)-(3)])	% of total share capital	0.0003
	Number	165
Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbere d	M/s Poulomi Hospital Pvt. Ltd.
	% of share capital	32.71
	Number	14489000
	Reasons for encumbr ance	Business Purpose
	Type of encum brance (pledge / lien/ non disposa underta king/ others)	Pledge
	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbranc e	25.09.20.18
	Type of event (creati on / releas e / invocation n)	ĪŽ
Promoter holding already encumbered	a pi a s a pi c s	ii Z
	Number	Ē
Promoter holding in the target company (1)	% of total share capit al	32.71
	Number	14489165 32.71
Name of the promoter(s) orPACs with him*	Name	United Steel Allied Industries Pvt. Ltd.,



*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether

they are reporting on the date of event or not.
** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.
***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.